TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simple Audio Ltd.		09/05/2014	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Street Address:	46221 Landing Parkway
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86173804	S
Serial Number:	86173806	S SIMPLE AUDIO
Serial Number:	86173598	SIMPLE AUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508152601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-815-2600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com Chelseaa Bush c/o Sheppard Mullin et al **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39BT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chelseaa Bush
SIGNATURE:	/ChelseaaBush/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Simple Audio - Trademark Assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=Simple Audio - Trademark Assignment (signed)#page2.tif

source=Simple Audio - Trademark Assignment (signed)#page3.tif

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between Simple Audio Ltd, a United Kingdom corporation, having an address listed at 17 Smeaton Drive, Bishopbriggs Glasgow, Lanarkshire, United Kingdom G643BF ("Assignor"), and Corsair Memory, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 46221 Landing Parkway, Fremont, California 94538 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the associated trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A attached (the "Assignor Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Assignor Trademarks and Assignor is willing to assign the Assignor Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Assignor Trademarks.

OTE OT TO A TOPOTO TOPO

Date: 5th September 2014	By:
. 1	Name: Arren PAUL
	Title: DIRECTOR
Date: 5th September 2014	CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. By:
	Name: Anorth Paul
	Title: CEo

-1-

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION FILING DATE
S	United States	86/173804	4-Feb-2014
S	European Community	12019238	26-Jul-2013
S	Canada	1637005	26-Jul-2013
S	Taiwan	102043565	8-Aug-2013
S	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol and All Designations Including Australia, Switzerland, China, Norway, and New Zealand	1205201	27-Jan-2014
S simple audio	United States	86/173806	23-Jan-2014
S sımple audio	European Community	12019204	26-Jul-2013
S simple audio	Canada	1637012	26-Jul-2013
S sımple audio	Taiwan	102043564	8-Aug-2013
S simple audio	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol and All Designations Including Australia, Switzerland, China, Norway, and New Zealand	1205345	27-Jan-2014

SMRH:418098853.1 -2-

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	
A 144 Pt 16 T 16	The second distriction of the second	The second secon	FILING DATE
SIMPLE AUDIO	Canada	1637006	26-Jul-2013
SIMPLE AUDIO	Taiwan	102043563	8-Aug-2013
SIMPLE AUDIO	France	144061890	20-Jan-2014
SIMPLE AUDIO	United States of America	86/173598	23-Jan-2014
SIMPLE AUDIO	China (People's Republic)	13982120	26-Jan-2014
§imple audio	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol and All Designations Including European Union, Switzerland, and Iceland	1046214	16-Feb-2010
Simple audio	European Community	1046214	16-Feb-2010
simple audio	Switzerland	1046214	16-Feb-2010
simple audio	United Kingdom	UK00002511367	17-Mar-2009

SMRH:418098853.1 -3-

RECORDED: 09/15/2014